

102258495

Reference: 396.4214 1900

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ONLI			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):				
SATO, KAZUNOBU MITADERA, JUN	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
10-17-02	Name: MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.			
101100	Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Tokyo, Japan			
realistical facility of solitoring party(iss) attached. El 165 El 16	☐ Other			
3. Nature of conveyance:	United States			
☐ Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	,			
☐ Other	11/22225			
Execution Date: October 8, 2002.	10/2/2380			
	10 /272385 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) att	schod Tyon XI No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
	7. Tetal (co. (27.050.2.44))			
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	⊠ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1300 North Seventeenth Street				
Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	8. Deposit account number:			
USA				
City: State: Zip:	01-2135			
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor 	mation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true			
copy of the original document.				
William I. Solomon, Reg# 28,565	October 17, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information (Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/21/2002 SDIRETA1 00000007 10272385

02 FC:8021

ヒ

40.00 D

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and va	aluable consideration, the	e sufficiency and receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
nan	ned inventor, I hereby	sell and assign toM	<u>itsubishi Gas Chemi</u>	cal Company, Inc.
			oda-ku, Tokyo, Japa	ın
its	successors and assigns erica, in and to	or other legal represent.	atives all my rights, title a	nd interest, in and for the United States of
	POLYAMI	DE RESIN COMPOSIT	TION	
tio: wh	n for United States Loich may be granted t	etters Patent therefor, ex herefor, and all division	secuted by me even date he is, continuations and exter	named below) and described in the applica- rewith, and all United States Letters Patent assions thereof, the said interest being the
ent	ire ownership of the sa	aid Letters Patent when į	granted, to be held and enjo	yed by said <u>Mitsubishi Gas</u>
by i	n for which said Lette me or us if this assignm And I hereby ag I proper in the prosec atinuation-in-part, sub	ers Patent may be grante nent and sale had not bee gree to sign and execute a cution of the above-name stitute, divisional, renew	ed, as fully and entirely as then made; any further documents or in d application or in the prep	legal representatives, to the full end of the ne same would have been held and enjoyed astruments which may be necessary, lawful, aration and prosecution of any continuing, lications or in any amendment, extension, signee;
		authorize and request the Chemical Company.		to issue said Letters Patent to said
			(Full Name)	(Signature)
1)	Date October 8,	, 2002 Inventor	Kazunobu SATO	(Signature) Mazunolu Sato
	Residence	Kanagawa, Japan		Citizenship Japan
	Post Office Address	c/o Mitsubishi Gas C 6-2. Higashiyawata 5	hemical Company, Inc., -chome, Hiratsuka-shi.	Citizenship Japan Hiratsuka Research Laboratory. Kanagawa, Japan
2)	Date October 8,	2002 Inventor	Jun MITADERA	mitadesa Jun
	—	Kanagawa, Japan		Citizenship Japan /
	Post Office Address	c/o Mitsubishi Gas 6-2. Higashiyawata	Chemical Company, Inc. 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi	Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, Kanagawa Japan
3)	Date	Inventor		
•	Residence			Citizenship
	Post Office Address			
4)	Date	Inventor		
	Residence			
	Post Office Address.			
5)	Date	Inventor		
	Residence			Citizenship
	Post Office Address			
Wi	tness(es)			
		2)		_4)
)			

RECORDED: 10/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013398 FRAME: 0588